0	
4	
0	
И	
9	
Ξ	
2	
۲	
_	
я	
Ж	
×	
Ж	
Ν	
6	
Ă	
Ξ	
Ä	
4	
À	
"	
-	
÷	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 08/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings → → → ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
WORLD SUNCARE PRODUCTS, LTD.	Name ETS, INC.
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 6270 CORPORATE DRIVE
S. Nature of conveyance. ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: March 16, 2004	City INDIANAPOLIS State IN Zip 46278 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/101,546	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,131,208 D429,817
Additional number(s) at	 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Charles J. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	
& Henry LLP	☐ Enclosed
Street Address 111 Monument Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Charles J. Meyer	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a March 22, 2004 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 008004-000001.CJM/dys.271069
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
or VIA FACSIMILE (703) 308-5995

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0396

P. 04/05 P.02

QQ8QQ4-QQQQQ;,CDA,4y4.269227

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, World Suncare Products, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of England, having its principal office and place of business at 27-29 Queensway Hemel Hompstead Herts HP1, ILS UK, hereafter referred to as Assignor, owns certain patents as identified on Exhibit A attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, ETS, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of a Indiana, having a principal place of business at 6270 Corporate Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Letters Patents and/or applications. United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Leners Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignce.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of March 2004.

WORLD SUNCARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: CAZ BANKS

Title: M. =

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0397

P.03

19-MAR-2004 10:49 FROM SAUNDERS & DOLLEYMORE

TO 0013176377561

_	-	4				-
. P.	T)	11	n	П	t	А

U.S. Patent Registrations	Title	Issued
	EYE PROTECTION APPARATUS	10/17/00
	AND METHOD	
	EYE PROTECTOR WITH LENS	8/22/00
D429,817	EAR LEGISCION MILLIPERA	

U.S. Patent Application	Title	Filed
10/101,546	EYE PROTECTION	3/18/02

Foreign Registrations	Country	Title	Issued
2,085,203	United	EYE PROTECTOR	7/23/99
	Kingdom	WITH LENS	
99304024.5	Éurope	EYE PROTECTION	Pending

TOTAL P.03

PATENT **REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0398**

RECORDED: 03/22/2004